TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To (By e-mail).
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Letter No. OO9868-HA2-2O24. Dated! 28.03.2024

M2 CateT e of vehicle cate o3
e-IVTe of Boda
er codificationsreUctU fanor mf ad aenaoM nth2596
4linde rsNo. of5
licableAsaChassis number6
e of Boda
As applicableEnoine number or
nri"'b". in the case of b
motor
attery
o erated vehicle
7
DieselFuel used8 85 Kw @ 2950 rPmH.P./BHP9
2596aclCubic ca10.
Force Traveller Bus BSVI
16+A+D HRFM2.6CR 3700
T1 School
Makers classification11.
3700 mmWheel baset2. 16+A+DaccaSeatln13.
lica bleAsaColou rt4.
3030 K S.unladen weiULW ht15.
4400 Kgs.G.V.W. (Gross vehic
or RLW (Reglster
le weight)
ed laden
weight) as certified bY the
manufacturer
16.
17.
2t5 75 R15 LTFront axlea
2t5 5 R15 LTRear axleb thIewI eAxstI rede18.
1990 K SfawFront axlea
24LO K S.rawRear axleb
19.
6265 mmOverall len tha
1465 mmRear over hanb
Overall widthc
2550 mmOverall hei htd
200 mmround clearanceMin.
ECU: M/s BoschSpeed
Limitin
Governor/(SPeed
Function
f
40 to 80 Km hee dSreP tSx Um malvl
As
1900 mm
e.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Ass
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate numbers
FO3, pated: 29.12.2023 (OBD-rr) issued by the testing agency
Pune, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of
vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under'
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authoriti
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencles con
under the Provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there unde
the department's instructions/orders lssued from time to time in this rega
AllZonalJointTransportcommissionersandZonalDeputyTra
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular' Th
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the res
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones'
Sd/-M.K'Suresh Kum
Joint TransPort Commissioner (
I IBV order I I
M. Ra
Assistant
(communication of TYPe APProval
iertificate No. 47O I 2024)
Copy to
M/s Force Motors Limited, Old No'6A, New No'15' Raman Street' T' Nagar'
?9lo9l
- 600 017.